

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

ADJUST YOUR SETTINGS

WITH EVNIA PRECISION CENTER

SPK9418

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

PHILIPS

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

2

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

3

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

4

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

5

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

6

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

7

PHILIPS

EVNIA

4000 系列

超轻量化游戏鼠标

用户指南

在 [www.philips.com/welcome](#) 注册您的产品并获得支持

8

使用说明书 | 简体中文

4000 系列

三模游戏鼠标

技术规格

1.无线技术: 2.4GHz / 蓝牙 5.3

2.无线有效距离: 约10 m (2.4GHz) / 10 m (蓝牙)

3.按键数量: 6

4.鼠标左/右按键寿命: 1 亿次

5.分辨率: 800-12000 DPI

6.最大速度: 300 IPS

7.最大加速度: 35G

8.电池: 500mAh可充电锂电池

9.充电线: USB-A 转 USB-C 线缆 (1.8 m)

10.接口: 有线USB-A/2.4GHz 无线接收器

11.产品尺寸: 118.9X65.9X41.7mm

12.产品重量: 52 ± 2g (不带接收器)

13.运行时的温度范围: -20°C-60°C

14.运行时的湿度范围: 10% ~ 85%

系统要求

•产品需求

1.USB 端口

2.蓝牙

3.Windows 8, Windows 10或更高版本;

Android 3.2或更高版本; Mac OS 10.5 或更高版本;

•EVNIA PRECISION CENTER 软件需求

1.Microsoft Windows 10或更高版本;

2.可供软件安装的互联网连接;

3.500 MB 可用的硬盘空间;

通过EVNIA PRECISION CENTER 软件设置你的设备

1.下载并安装好EVNIA PRECISION CENTER 软件。

2.将设备与计算机连接。

3.您可以通过EVNIA PRECISION CENTER 软件个性化定义你的设备。

请登入Philips官网注册您的产品并获取支持: [www.philips.com/welcome](#)

9

重要安全性和合规性信息

中国 RoHS

根据中国大陆《电器电子产品有害物质限制使用管理办法》（也称为中国大陆 RoHS），以下部分列出了本产品中可能包含的有害物质的名称和含量。

部件名称	有害物质					
	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)
电线/电源	×	○	○	○	○	○
电路板组件	×	○	○	○	○	○
塑料/其他部件	○	○	○	○	○	○
玻璃部件	×	○	○	○	○	○
金属部件	×	○	○	○	○	○
电池	×	○	○	○	○	○

本表格依据SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

○: 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。

×: 表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。

备注: 以上“×”的部件中, 部分含有有害物质超过是由于目前行业技术水平所限, 暂时无法实现替代或减量化。因型号不同, 产品可能不包括上述所有部件, 请以产品实际销售配置为主。

10. 本产品的环保使用期限为10年。

11. 电池部分的环保使用期限为5年。

12. 环保使用期限的参考标准, 取决于产品正常工作的温度和湿度等条件。

13. 环保使用期限

电器电子产品有害物质限制使用管理办法说明: 该电器电子产品含有某些有害物质, 在环保使用期限内可以放心使用, 超过环保使用期限之后应该进入回收循环系统。《废弃电器电子产品回收处理管理条例》提示性说明为了更好关爱及保护地球, 当用户不再需要此产品或产品寿命终止时, 请遵守国家废弃电器电子产品回收处理相关法律法规, 将其交给当地具有国家认可的回收处理资质的厂商进行回收处理, 不当利用或者处置可能会对环境和人类健康造成影响。

10

保修卡 | 简体中文

尊敬的客户:

整机自购买日期开始一年内, 针对产品包装内所有的硬件产品, 若出现质量问题, 将为此保修卡用户提供免费维修服务, 其余保修条例按国家《微型计算机商品修理更换退货责任规定》。同时此服务仅限于出现质量问题的产品, 而不包括赔偿购买者利益损失及其他意外情况造成的任何直接或间接损失。

请登入Philips官网注册您的产品并获取支持: [www.philips.com/welcome](#)

属于下列情况之一的产品, 不实行三包:

1.无有效三包凭证及有效发票的(能够证明该产品在三包有效期内的除外)或超过三包有效期的或擅自涂改三包凭证的。

2.三包凭证上的产品型号和编号与产品实物不相符合的。

3.产品上的型号、序列号或生产日期代码已被更改、删除或难以辨认。

4.缺陷是超出预期用途的过度使用造成的, 例如在商业环境中不停地使用。

5.未按产品使用说明的要求使用、维护、保管而造成损坏的。

6.在使用过程中, 使用盗版软件或计算机病毒造成的损坏。

7.未经授权的维修服务点或人员对产品进行修理或改动的。

8.因不可抗力造成损坏的。

9.产品在使用过程中, 因意外、信号干扰或其他影响因素造成的无线连接丢失而不能正常工作。

10.正常磨损缺陷, 或自然损耗件。

11.产品因未在最初设计、制造或批准使用的国家/地区使用而无法正常工作, 进口产品可能会出现这种情况。

若您购买的是飞利浦产品功能不正常或有缺陷, 请与飞利浦经销商接洽或联系: 售后邮箱: [Support@selecthai.com](#)

您还可以访问飞利浦指定经销商官方网站, 以获取产品所需要的驱动和其它相关信息: [经销商官网 https://www.selecthai.com](#)

填写的产品序列号必须与实际产品一致, 本证书是售后服务的主要工具, 请妥善保管如果您需要技术支持, 请出示此保修卡, 我们将提供优质专业的服务。

11

商品信息

产地

商品型号

出厂编号

用户信息

用户姓名

用户地址

联系电话

邮编

销售商信息

销售商名称

销售商地址

联系电话

邮编

销售日期

发票号码

销售商印章

尊敬的用户, 以上信息由销售商负责填写, 请您理解和配合, 谢谢。

以下的信息由维修单位填写, 并最终交还于您。

维修单位名称

地址

联系电话

邮编

维修单号

维修日期

维修人员签字

12

User manual | English

4000 Series

Triple-mode Gaming Mouse

Technical specifications

1.Wireless technology: 2.4GHz / Bluetooth 5.3

2.Wireless effective distance: about 10m(2.4GHz) / 10m(Bluetooth)

3.Number of mouse buttons: 6

4.Mouse left/right button lifetimes: 100 million keystrokes

5.Mouse Resolution: 800-12000 DPI

6.Maximum speed: 300 IPS

7.Maximum acceleration: 35G

8.Battery: 500mAh rechargeable lithium battery

9.Cable: USB-A to USB-C cable (1.8 m)

10.Interface: Wired USB-A/2.4GHz wireless receiver

11.Product dimension: 118,9X65,9X41,7mm

12.Product weight: 52±2g (Receiver not included)

13.Operating temperature range: -20 C-60 C

14.Operating humidity range: 10% ~ 85%

System requirements

•Product requirements

1.1*USB port

2. Bluetooth

3.Microsoft Windows 8, Windows 10 or later;

Android 3.2 and above; Mac OS 10.5 and above;

•EVNIA PRECISION CENTER software requirements

1.Microsoft Windows 10 or later;

2.Internet connection available for software installation;

3.500 MB of free hard disk space;

Set up your device with the EVNIA PRECISION CENTER software

1.Download and install the EVNIA PRECISION CENTER software.

2.Connect your device to your computer.

3.You can customize your device with EVNIA PRECISION CENTER software.

Register your product and get support at [www.philips.com/welcome](#)

13

Warranty Card | English

Dear Customer:

For all hardware products included in the package, we will provide free warranty service to customers who hold this warranty card within one year from the purchase date. Other warranty regulations are in accordance with the "Microcomputer Commodity Maintenance, Repair, Replacement and Refund Responsibility Provisions" of the State. Meanwhile, this service is only applicable to products with quality problems, and does not include compensation for the loss of interests of the purchaser or any direct or indirect losses caused by any other unexpected circumstances.

Please register your product on the Philips official website and obtain support: [www.philips.com/welcome](#)

Products falling into any of the following categories are not eligible for the three-pack policy:

1. Without valid three-pack certificates and invoices (except those that can prove the product is within the three-pack validity period), or beyond the three-pack validity period, or altered the three-pack certificates arbitrarily.

2. The product model and serial number do not match those indicated on the three-pack certificate.

3. The model, serial number, or production date code on the product has been changed, deleted, or is difficult to identify.

4. Defects caused by excessive use beyond the expected purpose, such as continuous use in a commercial environment.

5. Damaged due to improper use, maintenance, and storage as required by the product user manual.

6. Damaged during use due to the use of pirated software or computer viruses.

7. Repair or modification of the product by unauthorized repair service points or personnel.

8. Damaged due to unavoidable force.

9. Damaged during use due to accidental events, signal interference, or other influencing factors that result in wireless connection.

10. Normal wear defects, or natural wear parts.

11. Products that do not work properly because they have not been used in the country/region where they were originally designed, manufactured or approved for use

This can happen with products,

The product serial number must be consistent with the actual product. This certificate is the main tool of after-sales service, please keep it properly if you need technical support, please show this warranty card, we will provide high-quality professional service.

14

Commodity Information

Commodity Information

Place of origin

Product model

Factory number

User Information

User Information

User name

User address

Contact number

Postal code

Seller Information

Seller Information

Seller name

Vendor address

Contact number

Postal code

Sale date

Invoice number

Dealer's seal

Repair Information

Repair Information

Maintenance Unit name

Address

Contact number

Postal code

Maintenance Receipt number

Maintenance Date

Maintenance Personnel signature

Dear users, the above information is filled in by the seller, please understand and cooperate, thank you.

The following information will be filled in by the maintenance unit and will be returned to you.

15

2025 © Top Victory Investments Limited. 保留所有权利。

Philips 和 Philips 盾徽是 Koninklijke Philips N.V. 的注册商标, 并经过许可后使用。本产品由 Top Victory Investments Limited 或其附属公司或者其授权公司制造和销售。Top Victory Investments Limited 是此产品的相关担保人。

规格如有更改, 恕不另行通知。

Bluetooth

Bluetooth 文字商标和徽标是 Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 拥有的注册商标, MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited 对此类商标的任何使用均已获得许可。其他商标和商品名称是他们各自所有者的。

请登入 Philips 官网注册您的产品并获取支持 [www.philips.com/welcome](#)

中国制造

16